
CM/ECF Training Schedule for Attorneys and Support Staff
Advanced Registration Required

(revised 7/8/04)

Attorneys are strongly encouraged to participate in a CM/ECF training session held at a divisional courthouse.
Advanced registration is required. Sessions are open to any member of your firm who may be involved in
preparing pleadings for filing using CM/ECF.

Attorneys who choose to register and complete the on-site training course will receive two (2) hours of CLE
credit for this two-hour training session.  Sessions in addition to those listed below may scheduled as required.

Pensacola Division:
CONTACT
INFORMATION

Please contact Jerry Marbut or Travis Green regarding training.
Pensacola Clerk’s Office: 850/435-8440
Jerry_Marbut@flnd.uscourts.gov
Travis_Green@flnd.uscourts.gov 

Panama City Division:
TIMES & DATES Beginning 11/5/03, training will be held each Wednesday at 10:00 a.m.

CONTACT
INFORMATION

Kathy Bono (Kathy_Bono@flnd.uscourts.gov)
Panama City Clerk’s Office: 850/769-4556

Tallahassee Division:
CONTACT
INFORMATION

Please contact Sheila Hurst-Rayborn, Chief Deputy Clerk, to schedule
training.
(Sheila_Hurst-Rayborn@flnd.uscourts.gov)
Direct: 850/521-3535
Tallahassee Clerk’s Office: 850/521-3501

Gainesville Division:
CONTACT
INFORMATION

TiAnn Stark (TiAnn_Stark@flnd.uscourts.gov)
Louise Trautman (Louise_Trautman@flnd.uscourts.gov)
Debi Boone (Debi_Boone@flnd.uscourts.gov) 
Gainesville Clerk’s Office: 352/380-2400


